505792311 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY GAYHART	11/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYDRA DOORCO LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 37	
City:	RACINE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16695477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: patents@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & KIRBY LTD.

Address Line 1: **601 LAKE AVENUE**

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HDC-102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. JANSSON
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Jansson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019_11_25_assmt_HDC102US#page1.tif source=2019 11 25 assmt HDC102US#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051115 FRAME: 0652** 505792311

Assignment of Rights in Invention (sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. HDC-102US
Inventor	Reside	ence of Inventor
Gary Gayhart	1058 Stratford Court Racine, WI 53406	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	l Place of Business of Assignee
Hydra DoorCo LLC	P.O. Box 37 Racine, WI 53401	
Filed November 26, 2019 (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making a And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided into Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor a desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	erest in said Invention, said to the above-identified Assig	d application disclosing the
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, to	Te he receipt whereof is hereby	
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assigned And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the Countries for the said the sa	in and to any and all Lette on, and in and to any and al the filing of applications fo e; United States Patent and Tr	ers Patent of the United States, and Il priority rights, Convention rights, or patents or securing of patents in rademark Office to issue said United
States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole ri And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, ap countries foreign thereto;	future documents, including o-time present to me in ord oplications and Letters Pate	assignments in favor of Assignee, der to perfect title in said ent of the United States and
And I further authorize insertion of the U.S. Patent Applic	ration Serial number and filir	ng date.

Assignment of Rights in Invention (sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. HDC-102US
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Gary Gayhart	1058 Stratford Court Racine, WI 53406
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Hydra DoorCo LLC	P.O. Box 37 Racine, WI 53401
	in the year 2019 Say (Signature of Inventor) and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02NREV02